Ohio’s Child Protection University Partnership Program (UPP) Contact List 
(7/12/23)
Ohio's University Consortium for Child and Adult Services (OUCCAS) (OU, UC, UA)
State Coordinator for the Ohio Child Welfare Training Program (OCWTP) and the Ohio Human Services Training System (OHSTS) Statewide Coordination, Management, Oversight & Support
	UPP Asst Director, Research and Evaluation (OU) 
	Co-Director, Principal Investigator (UC)
	Director (UC)
	Associate Director, Principal
Investigator (OU)
	CQI

	Linda Helm, MSW, PhD, LISW-S, 
helml@ohio.edu
937-901-1189
	Steve Howe, PhD
howesr@ucmail.uc.edu
513-253-8718
	Sally Fitch
fitchsd@ucmail.uc.edu
614-570-1348
	Stacey Saunders-Adams, MSW, PhD
saundes3@ohio.edu
614-937-2978
	Kellana Hindert
khindert@gmail.com
513-803-2775

Stacie Furst Holloway
furstse@ucmail.uc.edu 

Erinn Green
learye@ucmail.uc.edu




University of Akron
School of Social Work and Family Sciences, 4th Floor, Polsky Building Akron, Ohio 44325
	Department Chair, Principal
Investigator (UA)
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	
Tim McCarragher,
PhD, LISW-S
mccarra@uakron.edu
330-972-5976
	
Monica Ascar, MSW, LISW-S,
mascar@uakron.edu
937-416-4464
	Deb Huff
Dlh2@uakron.edu
330-615-9115




Bowling Green University
College of Health and Human Services/Social Work,223 Health and Human Services Building, 
Bowling Green, OH 43403-0148, 419-372-2326
	Department Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Beth Sanders, PhD.
214 Health and Human Services Building
sandbet@bgsu.edu
419-372-9930
	Peggy Adams, Ed.D.
230 Health and Human Services Building 
padams@bgsu.edu
419-372-7608






Central State University
1400 Brush Row Road, PO Box 1004, Wilberforce, Ohio 45384, 937-376-6011
	Program Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Edison Perdomo, PhD
eperdomo@centralstate.edu

Jonathan Trauth, EdD, LISW-S
Wesley Hall, Room 323
jtrauth@centralstate.edu
937-376-6050

Field Director
Nikkita Jackson
Wesley Hall, Room 311
njackson@centralstate.edu
937-376-6523
	Karen Johnson- Jordan
kjohnsonjordan@centralstate.edu
937-376-6158




University of Cincinnati
School of Social Work, 3225 Eden Ave., Cincinnati, Ohio 45267-0108
	Program Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Asst Director of Training Delivery for OUCCAS, Principal
Investigator (UC SW)
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	
Shauna P. Acquavita, PhD, MSW, LISW-S
acquavsa@ucmail.uc.edu
513-556-4619
Fax: 513-556-2077
 


	Emily Grace, 
MSW, LSW
graceey@ucmail.uc.eu
513-566-4637

	
Xan Boone, MSW, LSW 
boonexn@ucmail.uc.edu
513-556-2644
	
Denise Orchard, MSW, LISW-S orchard@ucmail.uc.edu
 513-324-0176

Gina Callender
gcallender@uakron.edu
440-465-9833



Cleveland State University
School of Social Work, 2121 Euclid, 309 Chester Building, 3rd Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44115
	Director
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	
Christopher Mallett, 
Ph.D., Esq., LISW-S
c.a.mallett@csuohio.edu
216-523-7514
	Patricia Price-Johnson, MSW
p.pricejohnson@csuohio.edu
Cell:330-984-7791
Office:216-687-4738

	LeVine Ross
levineross@att.net  
216-543-9775



Miami University
Department of Family Science and Social Work, 110B McGuffey Hall, Oxford, Ohio 45056
	Department Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Matt Moore, PhD
moorem28@miamioh.edu
513-529-3314
	Kenyetta Lomax Lee, 
MSSA, LISW-S
leekl@miamioh.edu





The Ohio State University
College of Social Work, 425 Stillman Hall, 1947 College Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43210
	Associate Dean for Academic Affairs
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Jennie Babcock, MSW
babcock.79@osu.edu
	Ashlee Pfile, MSW, MS, LSW
pfile.2@osu.edu
614-247-5713



Ohio University 
Department of Social Work, 416 Morton Hall, Athens, Ohio 45701
	Social Work Department Director
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Terry Cluse-Tolar, PhD
cluse@ohio.edu
740-597-1602
	Tracy Pritchard, MSW, 
LISW-S
pritchar@ohio.edu 
740-699-2499
Cell: 740-310-2961




University of Rio Grande
Social Work Program, 252 Wood Hall, 218 North College Avenue, Rio Grande, Ohio 45674
	Program Director
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Paul Dovyak,LISW-S, BCD
pdovyak@rio.edu
740-245-7263

Lynley Carey, Dean
lcarey@rio.edu
740-245-7183-Office
740-710-0846-Cell

	Courtney Ruggles, LSW, DSW
cruggles@rio.edu
740-245-7272 



University of Toledo
Social Work Department, 2400 Health & Human Services, Toledo, Ohio 43606
	Department Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Michael Prior, PhD.
Michael.prior@utoledo.edu
419-530-4140
	Kristen Williams, MSW, LSW
kristen.williams2@utoledo.edu
937-607-0498
	Melonny King
melonny94@gmail.com 
419-213-3485
Cell: 419-367-8986




Wright State University
Social Work Department, 270 Millett Hall, Dayton, Ohio 45435
	Department Chair
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1)
	Course Instructor
(CW2)

	Huma Bashir, PhD
huma.bashir@wright.edu 937-775-3867 office
937-206-3637 cell 
	Nkechi Green, MSW nkechi.green@wright.edu
914-588-0320
	
Jewell Good, 
MSW, LISW-S
jewell.good@wright.edu
937-248-7582
	
Nkechi Green, MSW nkechi.green@wright.edu
914-588-0320



Youngstown State University
Department of Social Work, Cushwa Hall, One University Plaza, Youngstown, Ohio 44555
	Department of Social Work Chairperson
	UPP Campus Coordinator
	Course Instructor
(CW1 & CW2)

	Dana Davis, Ph.D.
ddavis05@ysu.edu
330-941-3774
	Kristie L Perricellia 
Klperricellia@ysu.edu
University-330-941-1843  Cell-330-974-4752  
	Jessica Williams, MSW - CWI Jessica.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov
 724.813.1757 cell 
Dee Dee Prezioso, MSW- CW II
Deanna.Prezioso@jfs.ohio.gov

330-207-8600















Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, Office of Families and Children
P.O. Box 183204, Columbus, Ohio 43215
	Director, Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
	Deputy Director, Office of Families and Children, Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
	Bureau Chief
Systems and Practice Advancement,
Office of Families and Children,
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
	Contract Manager

	Matt Damschroder
	Jeffery Van Deusen
jeffery.vandeusen@jfs.ohio.gov
	Vince Ciola 
vincent.ciola@jfs.ohio.gov
 
	Laura Graf
laura.graf@jfs.ohio.gov

Karen White
karen.white@jfs.ohio.gov
Tiquilia McCauley
tiquilia.mccauley@jfs.ohio.gov




 Public Children Services Association of Ohio
37 West Board Street, Suite 1100, Columbus, Ohio 43215
	Executive Director
	Assistant Director

	Angela Sausser, MSW
angela@pcsao.org
614-224-5802
	Scott Britton
scott@pcsao.org
614-224-5802
Cell: 614-507-5483



OCWTP Regional Training Centers
	Central Ohio Regional Training Center
855 West Mound Street
Columbus, Ohio 43223
	Franklin County Children Services
Vicky Rhoads - Director
lvrhoads@fccs.us
614-278-5910

	East Central Ohio Regional Training Center
274 Highland, Suite 100
Cambridge, Ohio 43725
	Guernsey County Children Services
Brian K. Wear - Director
brian.wear@jfs.ohio.gov
740-432-2355 ext. 257

	North Central Ohio Regional Training Center
9830 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44102-4635
	Cuyahoga County Division of Children and Family Services 
Marquetese Betts - Director 
marquetese.betts@jfs.ohio.gov 
216-881-46583

	Northeast Ohio Regional Training Center
264 South Arlington Street
Akron, Ohio 44306
	Summit County Children Services 
Mary Serapiglia - Director 
mary.serapiglia@summitkids.org 
330-379-2003 


	Northwest Ohio Regional Training Center
705 Adams Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
	Lucas County Children Services
Melonny King - Manager
melonny.king@jfs.ohio.gov
419-213-3547

	Southeast Ohio Regional Training Center
2099 East State Street, Suite A
Athens, Ohio 45701
	Athens County Children Services 
Tracie Stein - Director 
tracie.stein@jfs.ohio.gov 
740-592-9082 ext. 10

	Southwest Ohio Regional Training Center
420 Wards Corner Road, Suite J
Loveland, Ohio 45140
	Clermont County Job and Family Services
Stacey Hatte - Director
stacey.hatte02@jfs.ohio.gov
513-248-1936

	Western Ohio Regional Training Center
1312 Research Park Drive
Beavercreek, Ohio 45432
	Greene County Department of Job & Family Services
Kelly Lippincott - Director
kelly.lippincott@jfs.ohio.gov
937-427-4542
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    University of Akron   School of Social Work and Family Sciences,   4 th   Floor, Polsky Building Akron, Ohio 44325  

Department Chair , Principal   Investigator (UA)  UPP  Campus Coordinator  Course Instructor   (CW1 & CW2)  

  Tim McCarragher,   PhD, LISW - S   mccarra@uakron.edu   330 - 972 - 5976    Monica Ascar, MSW, LISW - S ,   mascar @uakron.edu   937 - 416 - 4464  Deb Huff   Dlh2@uakron.edu   330 - 615 - 9115  
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